

RCA DJ 45/25  
RAVINDER KUMAR JAIN Vs. UMESH KUMAR

04.11.2025

(Proceedings conducted through hybrid mode)

Present : Ld. Counsel for the Appellant.

None for respondents.

TCR received.

Process sent to respondents have come back unexecuted with a report that they are not residing at the said address.

Let respondents be served again through all permissible modes including through Counsel before the Trial Court, returnable for 09.01.2026. Let PF be filed. Dasti be also given.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
04.11.2025