

15.12.2025

Present: Sh. Sunny Jain, Ld. counsel for appellant.

File taken up on application for early hearing.

Matter is taken up for hearing today. Accordingly, the application for early hearing is disposed off.

Appellant has also moved an application u/O 41 Rule 5 CPC with two original demand drafts of Rs.55,500/- each favouring each of the respondents and a prayer is made to stay the impugned judgment and decree dated 26.08.2025. The matter is coming up for hearing on 09.01.2026.

Considering the amount deposited in court, operation of impugned judgment and decree is stayed till next date. Notice of present stay application be issued to the respondents through all modes on filing of PF.

List on 09.01.2026. *Dasti.*

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
15.12.2025