

RCA DJ 45/25
RAVINDER KUMAR JAIN Vs. UMESH KUMAR

24.01.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for appellant.
Sh. Hitender Mahalwal, Ld. counsel for respondent through
VC.

Arguments on appeal heard.

Counsel for parties submit that possibly the matter can be
settled between the parties.

Let parties appear in person on next date for recording
settlement, if any, or in the alternative for orders on 31.01.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
24.01.2026